
Arrowhead Transit is funded by the 
Minnesota Department of Transportation (MnDOT).

Arrowhead Transit, established in 1974, is the largest rural public 
transportation provider in Minnesota, serving 10 counties across 
Northeastern Minnesota. Our mission is to provide safe, affordable, 
and accessible transportation that supports independent living 
and self-reliance. We connect communities to essential services 
such as healthcare, education, and employment. With services like 
Dial-A-Ride and our Volunteer Driver Program, we offer flexible, 
personalized transportation to meet the needs of all our riders. 
Arrowhead Transit covers over 20,000 square miles, making it the 
second-largest rural transit system in the U.S.

At Arrowhead Transit, we are committed to providing accessible 
and equitable transportation services for all individuals, including 
those with disabilities. In compliance with the Americans with 
Disabilities Act (ADA), we ensure that people with disabilities 
receive the same level of service as everyone else, with no 
discrimination. For further information on our ADA compliance 
visit arrowheadtransit.com/americans-with-disabilities-act-plan/

ABOUT US

TITLE VI POLICY

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

Arrowhead Transit is committed to ensuring that no person 
is excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or 
otherwise subjected to, discrimination on the basis of race, color, 
or national origin under any program or activity receiving Federal 
financial assistance without regard to whether specific projects 
or services are federally funded. Transit programs and services 
are distributed in accordance with Title Vl of the Civil Rights and 
related nondiscrimination authorities. Additionally, Arrowhead 
Transit is committed to ensuring that its programs incorporate 
access for people with limited English proficiency. Any person who 
believes that they, individually, or as a member of any specific class 
of having been subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, 
color, or national origin may file a discrimination complaint with 
Arrowhead Transit using the complaint form located on AEOA/
Arrowhead Transit's website.
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PUBLIC ROUTE INFORMATION

All routes will deviate up to 3/4 of a mile upon request

VIRGINIA/MT. IRON DIAL-A-RIDE
Available within Virginia & Mt. Iron City Limits.
DIAL-A-RIDE: 1-800-862-0175 OPTION 1

OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY: 7a.m. - 8p.m.
  • SATURDAY: 9a.m. - 5p.m.
  • SUNDAY: 9a.m. - 2p.m.

BUS FARES
  • $3.00 one way
  • $30.00 for a book of 10 tickets
  • $54.00 for an unlimited monthly pass
  • $36.00 for a unlimited senior pass (+60)

WALMART STOPS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY: Virginia/Mt.Iron Dial-A-Ride stops at

Walmart on the top of every hour 10a.m.-6p.m.

ELY DIAL-A-RIDE
Available within Ely City Limits.
DIAL-A-RIDE: 1-800-862-0175 OPTION 1

OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY: 8a.m. - 3p.m.

BUS FARES
  • $2.00 one way
  • $20.00 for a book of 10 tickets
  • $36.00 for an unlimited monthly pass

HIBBING DIAL-A-RIDE
Available within Hibbing City Limits.
DIAL-A-RIDE: 218-263-7115

OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY: 6a.m. - 8p.m.
  • SATURDAY: 9a.m. - 4:30p.m.
  • SUNDAY: 9a.m. - 4:30p.m.

BUS FARES
  • $3.00 one way
  • $30.00 for a book of 10 tickets
  • $54.00 for an unlimited monthly pass
  • $36.00 for a unlimited senior pass (+60)

REGULAR STOPS
  • WALMART
  • HIBBING LIBRARY
  • SUPER ONE

NORTH ST. LOUIS COUNTY
↓

NORTH
ST. LOUIS COUNTY

NORTH ST. LOUIS COUNTY SCHEDULE

››

››

››



HIBBING

CHISHOLM

VIRGINIA

ARRIVE IN DULUTH

ARRIVE AT ST. LUKE’S/ST. MARY’S

LEAVE ST. LUKES/ST. MARY’S

LEAVE DULUTH

GENERAL STORE IN ORR

ZUP’S IN COOK

ANGORA POST OFFICE

VIRGINIA

ARRIVE IN DULUTH, MILLER HILL MALL

ARRIVE AT ST. LUKE’S/ST. MARY’S

LEAVE ST. LUKES/ST. MARY’S

LEAVE DULUTH

LEAVE VIRGINIA

7:20 a.m.

7:40 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

7:40 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

HIBBING TO DULUTH
OPERATING HOURS
  • 2ND FRIDAY OF THE MONTH

ORR & COOK TO VIRGINIA, DULUTH
OPERATING HOURS
  • 2ND FRIDAY OF THE MONTH

VIRGINIA, EVELETH, GILBERT
OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY

GILBERT

HIBBING 

CHISHOLM

BUHL

EVELETH

6:24

7:00

7:15

8:00

8:30

4:15

3:35

3:20

2:20

2:00

A.M. P.M.
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VIRGINIA

ELY

SOUDAN

TOWER

VIRGINIA (UPTOWN MALL)

HOYT LAKES

AURORA

BIWABIK

GILBERT

VIRGINIA

MT. IRON

VIRGINIA

GILBERT

BIWABIK

AURORA

HOYT LAKES

EVELETH/GILBERT

VIRGINIA

MT. IRON

BUHL

CHISHOLM

HIBBING

VIRGINIA (UPTOWN MALL)

TOWER

SOUDAN

ELY

VIRGINIA

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:10

9:45

2:00

2:40

2:45

3:15

4:45

- 8:35

ELY TO VIRGINIA
OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAYS

VIRGINIA, BIWABIK, AURORA, HOYT LAKES
OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY

EVELETH, VIRGINIA, CHISHOLM, HIBBING
OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY

HIBBING , CHISHOLM, BUHL, EVELETH
OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY
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BUS FARES
  • $5.00 one way �| $50.00/book of 10 one-way tickets

→

ADDITIONAL VIRGINIA BUS ROUTE
OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY

BUS FARES
  • $2.00 one way
  • $20.00 for a book of 10 tickets
  • $36.00 for an unlimited monthly pass

- LAURENTIAN MANOR

- COLUMBIA

- BELL BUILDING

- SUPER ONE (NORTH)

- ESSENTIA

- PINE MILL COURT

- MALL (DUNHAM’S)

- SUPER ONE (SOUTH)

- TARGET

- FROM EVELETH

- FROM WEST EVELETH

- FROM GILBERT

- TO EVELETH

- TO WEST EVELETH

- TO GILBERT

11:00

11:30

9:15

11:03

4:15

11:06

8:45

12:00

11:10

11:15

11:20

11:25

11:30

11:35

10:00

8:30

8:15

10:03

11:15

3:00

10:06

6:40

9:15

10:10

10:15

10:20

10:25

10:30

10:35

3:00

3:00 4:15

3:03

3:06

4:15

5:00

3:10

3:15

3:20

3:25

3:30

3:35

12:00

1:30

10:15

12:03

12:06

11:45

3:00

12:10

12:15

12:20

12:25

12:30

12:35

1:30

1:32

1:35

4:00

4:03

4:06

4:10

4:15

4:20

2:00

4:20

12:00

2:03

2:06

1:15

4:15

2:10

2:15

2:20

2:25

2:30

2:35

4:25

4:30

4:35

TO VIRGINIA

FROM VIRGINIA

MORNING BUS SCHEDULE

MORNING BUS SCHEDULE

AFTERNOON BUS SCHEDULE

AFTERNOON BUS SCHEDULE

VIRGINIA/GILBERT

BABBITT

EMBARRASS

SOINI RD.

BERGSTEDT

COUNTY GARAGE

ARRIVE IN EVELETH

ARRIVE IN VIRGINIA

LEAVE EVELETH

LEAVE VIRGINIA RETURN TO BABBITT

BABBITT TO VIRGINIA
OPERATING HOURS
  • MONDAY-FRIDAY
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MORNING BUS SCHEDULE

6:00

6:15

6:30

6:45

7:15

2:50

3:00

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

7:30

7:45

7:50

8:15

8:30

9:00

10:40

10:15

10:10

9:45

9:30

3:00

1:15

1:30

1:40

1:45

2:30

4:40

4:15

4:10

3:45

3:30

7:45

7:50

8:00

8:30

8:30

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:50

6:00

5:45 a.m.

6:45 a.m.

7:20 a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:55 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
ARROWHEADTRANSIT.COM


